# Yeo's X Kopi and Tarts Promotion Terms and Conditions

This Yeo's X Kopi and Tarts Promotion ("Promotion") is organized by YHS (Singapore) Pte Ltd ("Yeo's", "we" or "us").

## A. ELIGIBILITY

1. This Promotion is open to all Singapore residents and is valid in Singapore only ("Customer").

### **B. PROMOTION PERIOD**

- 1. This Promotion starts on 1 October 2021, 0001Hrs and ends on 14 November 2021, 2359Hrs ("Promotion Period").
- 2. All items for redemption at participating outlets are strictly on a "first come first served" and "while stocks last" basis, and Yeo's assumes no liability or responsibility for the acts or defaults of the stated merchants or defects in the goods and services hereby offered.
- 3. Further, Yeo's is not an agent of the stated merchants.

### C. HOW TO PARTICIPATE

- 1. Purchase any 2 packs of Yeo's Soy Milk and/or Black Soy Milk 6X250ml to redeem a free large puff worth \$2.60 at any Kopi and Tarts outlets^ when you present 2 on-pack stickers and 2 barcode stickers found on pack.
- 2. Failure to show both promotional stickers and barcode stickers will result in unsuccessful redemption.

^Participating Kopi and Tarts outlets:

- City Square Mall #B1-23 180 Kitchener Road Singapore 208539
- Singpost Centre Mall #01-129/130 10 Eunos Road Singapore 408600
- Suntec City #01-648 3 Temasek Boulevard Suntec Tower 3 Singapore 038983
- Marina One #B2-39 5 Straits View Singapore 018935
- Esplanade Xchange #B1-06/45 90 Bras Basah Road Singapore 189562
- Jurong Point #01-66/75 63 Jurong West Central 3 Singapore 648331
- Poiz Centre @ Potong Pasir #01-18 51 Upper Serangoon Road Singapore 347697
- Centrepoint #01-58 176 Orchard Road Singapore238843
- 3. The choice of large puffs shall be further subject to availability in the stated outlets.
- 4. Not valid in conjunction with other discounts or promotions.
- 5. Not exchangeable for cash in full or in part.

#### D. OTHERS

- 1. Yeo's reserves the right to amend these Term and Conditions at any time and from time to time without giving prior notice.
- 2. This Promotion and these Terms & Conditions are governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of Singapore, and all parties hereto shall submit to the jurisdiction of the competent courts of Singapore, which shall be the sole dispute resolution tribunal.
- 3. Yeo's decision on all matters relating to this Promotion and these Terms and Conditions is final and binding.
- 4. For details, log on to <u>www.yeos.com.sg/promotions</u>

